



Florida Department of Transportation

Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08210608 June 08, 2021 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E8T23-R0
District: Turnpike **Counties:** PALM BEACH, TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 19276217211 (*)
Contract Desc: MOWING & LITTER REMOVAL - PALM BEACH COUNTY

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	
1	SOUTH FLORIDA BUSHOG SERVICE, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$383,400.00	100.00%	Intent to AWARD
2	KNIGHT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SERVICE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$385,924.48	100.66%	
3	CROPLAND SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$431,632.00	112.58%	
4	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$491,192.00	128.11%	

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: JUNE 22, 2021, 4:00 PM



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210608 June 08, 2021 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E8T23-R0
District: Turnpike **Counties:** PALM BEACH, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS TURNPIKE **Project(s):** 19276217211 (*)

Contract Descr: MOWING & LITTER REMOVAL - PALM BEACH COUNTY

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary to perform routine roadside, slope and small machine mowing including litter removal at various locations on Florida's Turnpike, Milepost (MP) 73.0 to 100.0.

The Contractor shall perform all work during day hours in accordance with the Turnpike Lane Closure Policy.

No U-turns shall be permitted as a condition of this Contract, except at Service Plazas.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS PROJECT.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTH FLORIDA BUSHOG SERVICE, INC.		(2) KNIGHT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SERVICE, INC.		(3) CROPLAND SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0005 E104 4 1 MOWING (REGULAR/LARGE MACHINE)		6,720.000 AC	10.00000	67,200.00	8.24000	55,372.80	10.00000	67,200.00
0010 E104 4 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		520.000 AC	25.00000	13,000.00	36.24000	18,844.80	75.00000	39,000.00
0015 E104 4 3 MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)		1,216.000 AC	15.00000	18,240.00	63.24000	76,899.84	45.00000	54,720.00
0020 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		28,496.000 AC	10.00000	284,960.00	8.24000	234,807.04	9.50000	270,712.00
0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)				\$383,400.00		\$385,924.48		\$431,632.00



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	08210608	June 08, 2021	Call Order:	001	Contract:	E8T23-R0		
Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity	(1) SOUTH FLORIDA BUSHOG SERVICE, INC.		(2) KNIGHT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SERVICE, INC.		(3) CROPLAND SERVICES, INC.	
Item Description		Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>								
Contract Grand Totals:				\$383,400.00		\$385,924.48		431,632.00



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210608 June 08, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8T23-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0005 E104 4 1 MOWING (REGULAR/LARGE MACHINE)		6,720.000 AC	20.00000	134,400.00				
0010 E104 4 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		520.000 AC	66.00000	34,320.00				
0015 E104 4 3 MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)		1,216.000 AC	66.00000	80,256.00				
0020 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		28,496.000 AC	8.50000	242,216.00				
0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)				\$491,192.00				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$491,192.00				



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210608 June 08, 2021 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E8T23-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.